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CONSOLIDATED 

RECEIPTS Year Ended 31 March 1983 
Year Ended 

31 March 1982 

Brought forward 

Departmental receipts-continued 
Foreign Relations-

Defence-
Defence 

Foreign Affairs-
Foreign Affairs 

Development of Industry-
Land Use-

Agriculture and Fisheries 
Forest Service 
Lands and Survey 
Maori Affairs (Programmes V and VI) ... 

Fuel and Power­
Energy (Programme I) 

Other Industrial Services­
Labour 
Scientific and Industrial Research 
Tourist and Publicity 
Trade and Industry ... 

Education­
Education 

Social Services­
Social Services­

Social Welfare 

Other Social Services-
Maori Affairs (Programmes I to IV) 

Health-
Health 

Transport and Communications­
Transport-

Transport ... 
Works and Development (Programmes III and V) 

Communications­
Post Office ... 

Total, Departmental Receipts 

Total, Ordinary Receipts 

Special Receipts-
Capital gains on realisation of investments (net) 
Public Finance Act 1977, section 100-

Adjustment of balances consequent on changes in exchange rates 
Recovery from National Provident Fund on account of New Zealand 

Superannuation Fund contributions refunded 
Repayment from New Zealand Railways Corporation• 
Reserve Bank-Surplus on agency transactions with I.M.F. 
Transfer from Loans Account 
Transfer from Reserve Account 
Transfer from Trust Account 
Transfer from Trust Account-Miscellaneous 

TOTAL RECEIPTS 

Balances at beginning of year­
Cash ... 
Imprests 

Excess of receipts over payments 

Total 

*Estimated losses overclaimed from Vote Stabilisation in 1981-82. 

$(000) 

18,509 
115,806 
95,043 
35,386 

2,931 
10,014 
6,385 

10,120 

65,683 
251 

$(000) 
134,778 

8,064 

4,936 

264,744 

103,348 

29,450 

13,559 

26,923 

2,455 

1,753 

65,934 

1,810 
81,811 

$(000) 
10,637,861 

655,944 

11,293,805 

6,513 

90,477 

3 
1,970 

47 
1,500,000 

100,000 
20,000 

$13,012,815 

83,621 

20,492 

$104,113 

$(000) 
147,776 

12,531 

3,971 
-----

11,584 
111,262 
90,145 
32,442 

245,433 

48,049 

2,175 
7,415 
6,495 
2,959 

19,044 

10,659 

18,434 

2,347 

1,894 

53,649 
282 

53,931 

440 

564,509 

9,843,364 

Dr 1,132 

8,899 

2 

2,218 
1,281,000 

1,918 

$11,136,269 

1,921 
69,275 

71,196 

12,425 

$83,621 


