CONSOLIDATED

	RECEIPTS	5				Year End	ed 31 March 1	983 3	Year Ended 1 March 1982
						\$(000)	\$(000)	\$(000)	\$(000)
Brought forw	ard	•••					134,778	10,637,861	147,776
Departmental receipts—continu Foreign Relations—	ied								
Defence—									
Defence				••••			8,064		12,531
Foreign Affairs—									
Foreign Affairs		•••	•••				4,936		3,971
Development of Industry-									
Land Use— Agriculture and Fisheries						18,509			11,584
Forest Service		••• •••	···· ···	· · · · · ·		115,806			111,262
Lands and Survey Maori Affairs (Programm	 V and V	T)		•••		95,043 35,386			90,145 32,442
Maon Anans (110gramm		1)	•••	•••					
							264,744		245,433
Fuel and Power—									
Energy (Programme I)				•••			103,348		48,049
Other Industrial Services—									
Labour		•••				2,931			2,175
Scientific and Industrial F Tourist and Publicity	Research	····		 		10,014 6,385			7,415 6,495
Trade and Industry						10,120			2,959
							29,450		19,044
							27,450		
Education							13,559		10,659
	•••						15,559		
Social Services									
Social Services— Social Welfare							26,923		18,434
							,		
Other Social Services— Maori Affairs (Programm	es I to IV)						2,455		2,347
		•••					2,435		2,517
Health— Health							1,753		1,894
	•••			•••			1,755		
Transport and Communicatio	ons—								
Transport— Transport						65,683			53,649
Works and Development	(Programm	ies III and	V)			251			282
							65,934		53,931
Communications— Post Office									440
									÷
Total, Departs	nental Rece	ipts	•••	•••				655,944	564,509
Total, Ordina	ry Receipts							11,293,805	9,843,364
pecial Receipts—									
Capital gains on realisation of	investments	s (net)						6,513	Dr 1,132
Public Finance Act 1977, sec Adjustment of balances con	tion 100	ahanaasi	. archan					90,477	8,899
Recovery from National Pro					aland			90,477	8,899
Superannuation Fund contri	butions ref	unded						3	2
Repayment from New Zealand Reserve Bank—Surplus on age				•••• •••	····			1,970 47	2,218
Transfer from Loans Account	• • • • •		•••	•••				1,500,000	1,281,000
Transfer from Reserve Account Transfer from Trust Account	1t	····		···· ···	····			100,000 20,000	
Transfer from Trust Account-									1,918
									·
TOTAL RECI	EIPTS		•••					\$13,012,815	\$11,136,269
alances at beginning of year-									
Cash		•••					1,810		1,921
Imprests	•••			•••	•••		81,811		69,275
								83,621	71,196
excess of receipts over payments		•••						20,492	12,425
access of receipts over payments	•••	•••							
Total								\$104,113	\$83,621

*Estimated losses overclaimed from Vote Stabilisation in 1981-82.